
 
 

   

        
 

          
               

                   
             

   

    
   

  
  

 

     
      

  
  

    
   

   
  

  
 

      
  

   
  

  

     
   

     
  

  
 

      
  

  
  

  

    
   

  
  

      
  

   
  

  
 

    
   

  
  

     
     

   
  

  
 

     
 

    
  

  
 

      
  

  
  

  

      
 
     

     
  

      
   

     
  

  

Last Updated: 4.24.2023 

NIH Institute and Center Bioethics Points of Contact 

Investigators interested in developing applications for bioethics-related research are strongly encouraged to 
discuss their ideas with the specific NIH institute, center and office contacts listed below prior to submission. If 
an NIH institute, center, or office of interest is not listed, please feel free to reach out to any of the below listed 
contacts for additional guidance. 

Points of Contact: 

Clinical Research Center (CC)
Christine Grady, MSN, PhD
Telephone: 301-496-2429
Email: cgrady@nih.gov

Fogarty International Center (FIC)          
Barbara Sina, PhD 
Telephone: 301-402-9467 
Email: sinab@mail.nih.gov 

National Center for Advancing Translational 
Sciences (NCATS) 
Elaine Collier, MD 
Telephone: 301-435-0794 
Email: colliere@mail.nih.gov 

National Center for Complementary and 
Integrative Health (NCCIH) 
Wendy Weber, ND, PhD, MPH          
Telephone: 301-402-1272 
Email: weberwj@mail.nih.gov 

National Cancer Institute (NCI) 
Charlisse Caga-anan, JD 
Telephone: 240-276-6738 
Email: charlisse.caga-anan@nih.gov

National Eye Institute (NEI) 
Cheri Wiggs, PhD 
Telephone: 301-451-2020 
Email: wiggsc@mail.nih.gov 

National Human Genome Research Institute 
(NHGRI) 
Nicole C. Lockhart, PhD 
Telephone: 301-480-2493 
Email: lockhani@mail.nih.gov 

National Heart, Lung and Blood Institute 
(NHLBI) 
Kathleen N. Fenton, MD, MS 
Telephone: 301-827-6523 
Email: kathleen.fenton@nih.gov 

National Institute on Aging (NIA)        
Kimberly Firth, PhD
Telephone: 301-402-7702
Email: kimberly.firth@nih.gov

National Institute on Aging (NIA) 
Kristina A. McLinden, PhD
Telephone: 301-827-2563 
Email: kristina.mclinden@nih.gov 

National Institute on Alcohol Abuse and 
Alcoholism (NIAAA) 
Pamela Wernett, PhD 
Telephone: 301-827-5391 
Email: pamela.wernett@nih.gov 

National Institute of Allergy and Infectious 
Diseases (NIAID) 
Rosemary McKaig, PhD 
Telephone: 240-627-3214 
Email: rmckaig@niaid.nih.gov 

National Institute of Allergy and Infectious 
Diseases (NIAID) 
Joana Roe 
Telephone: 240-627-3213 
Email: Joana.Roe@nih.gov 

National Institute of Arthritis and 
Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases (NIAMS) 
Emily Carifi, PhD
Telephone: 301-496-0665
Email: emily.carifi@nih.gov

National Institute of Arthritis and 
Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases (NIAMS) 
Gayle E. Lester, PhD
Telephone: 301-728-4320
Email: lester1@mail.nih.gov

National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and 
Bioengineering (NIBIB)
Moria Bittmann, PhD
Telephone: 301-451-4778
Email: moria.bittmann@nih.gov 

National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and 
Bioengineering (NIBIB) 
Todd Merchak 
Telephone: 301-496-8592 
Email: merchakt@mail.nih.gov  
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Office of the Director (OD)
All of Us Research Program (AoU)
Katherine Blizinsky, PhD
Telephone: 301-594-7105
Email: katherine.blizinsky@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
All of Us Research Program (AoU)
Subhashini Chandrasekharan, PhD
Telephone: 301-594-0178
Email: subhashini.chandrasekharan@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD) 
Office of Behavioral and Social Sciences Research 
(OBSSR) 
Erica L. Spotts, PhD 
Telephone: 301.594.2105 
Email: spottse@mail.nih.gov 

Office of the Director (OD)
Office of Research on Women's Health (ORWH)   
Kelly Chandler, PhD 
Telephone: 919-943-5426
E-mail: kelly.chandler@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
Office of Science Policy (OSP)
Shari Feirman, PhD
Telephone: 301-435-6350
Email: shari.feirman@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD) 
Office of Science Policy (OSP) 
Liz Smith, MPH
Telephone: 301-827-9702
Email: liz.smith2@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD)
Sexual & Gender Minority Research Office (SGMRO) 
Christopher Barnhart, PhD 
Telephone: 301-594-8983
Email: christopher.barnhart@nih.gov

Office of the Director (OD) 
Tribal Health Research Office (THRO) 
Juliana Blome, PhD
Telephone: 301-827-5857 
Email: juliana.blome@nih.gov

National Institute of Child Health and Human 
Development (NICHD) 
Tammara Jenkins, MSN, RN, PCNS-BC    
Telephone: 301-435-6837
Email: tjenkins@mail.nih.gov

National Institute of Child Health and Human 
Development (NICHD) 
Mollie Minear, PhD
Telephone: 301-827-9442
Email: mollie.minear@nih.gov

National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA) 
Ruben Baler, PhD
Telephone: 301-332-3144
Email: ruben.baler@nih.gov

National Institute on Deafness and Other 
Communication Disorders (NIDCD) 
Merav Sabri, PhD 
Telephone: 301-827-0908 
Email: merav.sabri@nih.gov 

National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research 
(NIDCR) 
Alicia Chou, MS  
Telephone: 301-594-4874 
Email: alicia.chou@nih.gov 

National Institute of Diabetes and Digestive and 
Kidney Diseases (NIDDK) 
Aynur Unalp-Arida, MD, MSc, PhD          
Telephone: 301-594-8879 
Email: aynur.unalp-arida@nih.gov 

National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 
(NIEHS) 
David Resnik, JD, PhD 
Telephone: 984-287-4208 
Email: resnikd@niehs.nih.gov

National Institute of Mental Health (NIMH)   
Matthew Rudorfer, MD 
Telephone: 301-443-1111 
Email: mrudorfe@mail.nih.gov

National Institute on Minority Health and Health 
Disparities (NIMHD) 
Nancy Jones, PhD 
Telephone: 301-594-8945 
Email: nancy.jones@nih.gov 

National Institute of Neurological Disorders and 
Stroke (NINDS)
Adam L. Hartman, MD
Telephone: 301-496-9135
Email: adam.hartman@nih.gov
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